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5a. Indicate Type of LLease

State @ Fee D

5, State Oil & Gas L.ease No.

M-605

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESER'/OIR,
SE '*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —** (FORM C-101} FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

{DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR
u

olL
WELL

GAS
WELL

x] [

OTHER-~

. Unit Agreement Name

North Custer Mountain Unit

2, Name ot Operator

Bass Brothers Enterprises, Inc.

8, Farm or Lease Name

North Custer Mountain Unit

3. Address of Operator 9. Well No.
Box 1178, Monahans, Texas 1
4. Location of Well . 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER c 660 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 1980 FEET FROM Wildcat'
N\
THE M_ LINE, SECTION*zs_ TOWNSHIP 23-8 RANGE 35-E NMPM. &
AN\

3405 DF.

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

12, County
Lea

NN\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PLUG AND ABANDON D

[]
]

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

L]
L

TEMPORARILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

]
L]

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D

9-5/8" QD casing setting

[

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

[x]

REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

OTHER

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

Drilled 12" hole to 12,119 in shale, ratholed ahead in 8-3/8"
Ran Schlumberger gamma ray -~ sonic log, dual
Ran Worth Well caliper log.
Finished reaming to 12,175 at 11:00 a.m. MST April 18, 1966.
Commenced running 9-5/8" OD casing at 9:40 p.m. MST April 19, 1966,
Ran and cemented the casing as shown on the attached sheet, finishing at 8:14 a.m.

then reamed the 8-3/8" hole to 12,175 to 12w,
induction laterolog, and microlog.
April 17, 1966.
rams, laid down drill pipe.

1966, WOC 48 hrs,

hole to 12,233 as finally corrected,

Finished logging at 7:00 p.m.
Rigged up, changed

MST April 21,

Commencing at 9:15 a.m. April 23, 1966, tested casing and preventers to 5000 psi, Held, Drilled

two DV tools, testing above and below each to 5000 psi,
float collar, drilled 42' of cement to the casing shoe.
Resumed drilling new 8-3/8" hole at 5:00 p.m. April 24,

Drilled differential fill collar and
Again tested casing to 5000 psi; hald.
1966,

18. I hereby certify that the information %e and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNED %ﬂ ez Al l nree _Asst, Div, Mgr,
> -

,//

APPROVED BY <

TITLE

DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



Commencing at 9:40 p.m.l,
NO.

sASS BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC.

North Custer Mountain Unit #1L . 7 ~

9-5/8" OD CASING-SETTING

9-5/8" OD casing as follows:

THREADS OFF

JiS,

DES}RIPTJON

Msrl4-19466, far

LENGTH

FROM TO

38

Rotary
9-5/8"

: casing:
1 9-5/8"

: from Butt
| bb
12
33
32

9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"

_ §-5/8"

1 9-5/8"

9-5/8"

0D
oD
0D
0D
0D
0D
0D
0D
0D

53.5

dalla

" Ran

casing were extermnally
the weigat on bottom.,

Hydraulic Testing Co. to 500D psi

landing casing, before
First Stage:
" Wate neat, followed by

Lite Wate, and 5 minutgs on

Lite-Wate, 15.7 1lbs, pe
‘pressure 1350 psi,
‘placed with 689 bbls,
210 sx, Circulated ot
Second Stage:,

“minutes, MaxXimum pump
2500 psi; held,

Circulated out 260 sx.
Third Stage: Hallibur
Lite-Wate neat, foilow
cement was 16 minutes,
. Trinity Lite Wate 12,4

Punp‘ng time 43 minutes.

1-66. Pressured up
Cemen: returns to the

puzmped., Total displa ment has 4

correctio
0D 43,5 1p.

0D 43,5 10,

0D 43.5 1lb. pe
0D Halliburton|DV stage to
0D 43.5 1b. per ft.
47.0 1b. pe
Lb. pe
Halliburton|DV
53.5 lb. pet ic.
53.5 lb. pet

Halliturton
53.5 ib. per ft.
Halligurton
a total of seven Hzllibu
" joints, and one above gnd be

Halliburton pu

Fin
sud .

Hallibuy
Lite-Wate neat, followe
" Trinity Lite-Wate,and §
"on the Trinity Lite-Wate and

Bled d
at 5518'; tool opened it 1:30 a om},

e

e,

pe N-80 B

pey ft. (N-80 &
ress threac

ft.

N-80
N-80
N-80
stage t
N-80
P-110

it.
ft.

ft.
diff
floa

urton

shoe
entra
ch ofj
de L
load

above
Ceme

floa
cton
ow e
blast
hook

sand
Total

cemenging,.
Qped
200 Sﬁ. Tr
Trini
r gall on
ished| disp
ﬁad c
ours !throu
ton pumped|in 20
by 200 sx| Trinj
minukes on the 1%
16.2|1bs,. {
pressure 1450 ps
ff prL.ssurL ~flo
4=2
Clrchlatel thro
on pumped £n 20

nity
y Infe
rinity
acemer
ment 1
h the

d by 200 sk, Tri
1x1ﬁg time on
1b. per gat
Ma imum pump |
on p ag toj 2900
urzace wer
2 bbl

to LTSC.
N-80 ﬂT&C casing

rentisll

cpll%L
P-110 |LT&C casing

t _ 22,24
ttress thread
. 3608.54
0s8 over jt.,

39.63

- 1847,56
' 2.12
495.85

ol: .

& casing

& casing

& casing’
ol
&C casing
T&C casing
£111 collar

1335.90
2.13
1927.22
1425,25
1.61
1.60
42.15
1.70

1421.46

' 12131.41

0.00 22,24

22,24 3630.78
3630,78
3670.41
5517.97
5520,09
6015.94
7437.40
8773.30

- 8775.43

10702.65
12127.90
12129,81 .

3670.41
5517.97
5520,09
6015.94

8775 .43
10702.65
12127.90
12129,81
12131.41
12173.56

12173.56 12175.26

izers, including one on each of the bottom three

the two stage collars.

Bottom three joints of

nded casing at 12:30 p.m., 4-20-66, setting 10% of

20,000 1bs.,
the slips.
ted as follows:

nferno neat,

Tno.
Inferno.

DV collar at 8773.

All casing joints were tested by Loomis.
Circulated 3 hours, and 10 minutes afterx

n 20 hbls. fresh water, followed by 1475 ex. Trinity Lite
Mixing time 18 minutes on Trinity
" Slurry weight 12,4 1lbs. per gal. on Trinity
Pumping time 66 minutes,
t, opened the DV tool at 5:28 p.m., 4-20-66.
eturns to the surface at 6:25 p.m,

Maximum pump
Dige-
Circulated out

bbls. fresh water, followed by 1135 sx., Trinity

ty Inferno neat,
rinity Inferno.

ts held,
-66,

Mixing time 17 minutes on the
Slurry weight 12,2 1lbs. per gal,
er gal, on the Trinity Inferno.
i. Plug down at 12:48 a.,m., 4-21-66.

Pumping time 48
Pressured to

Dropped bomb to open the upper stage tool '
Had cement returns to the surface at 1: 45 ae.me

gh the stage tool for 6 hours,
bls, fresh water, followed by 1170 sx. Trinity

ity Inferno neat.,

rinity Inferno was 5 minutes,
S1 rry weight of Trinity Inferno 16.0 1bs, per gal.
Pluj’ down at 8 14 Golll, MST
Released all pressure; no back flowo .
obta ned after 250 bbls., of displacement had been

. Circulated out 567 BXe .

ressure 1650 psi,
sl; held.

HOC.

Mixing time on Trinity Lite Wate

Slurry weight of

7437.40
8773.30 - .



