NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION		Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE		Effective 1-1-02
U.S.G.S.		5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE		State X Fee
OPERATOR		5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	- 	M-605
SUNE	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR I	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. ATION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
1.		7. Unit Agreement Name
WELL X WELL	OTHER-	North Custer Mountain Unit
2. Name of Operator		8. Farm or Lease Name
Bass Brothers Ent	erprises, Inc.	North Custer Mountain Unit
3. Address of Operator		9. Well No.
Box 1178, Monaha	ns. Texas	1
4. Location of Well		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
INIT LETTER C	660 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 1980 FEET F	Wildcat
ONLY CELLER	FEET FROM THE TOTAL LINE AND TOTAL	TITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITI
THE West	TION 28 TOWNSHIP 23-S RANGE 35-E	
THE TINE, SEC	TION TOWNSHIP ZJ-U RANGE JJ-U NA	MPM. (())
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3405 DF.	Lea
16.		
Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or	Other Data
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUE	ENT REPORT OF:
		_
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
	OTHER 9-5/8" OD C	asing setting x
OTHER		
17. Describe Proposed or Completed	Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, inclu	7
Drilled 12" hole to 12	,119 in shale, ratholed ahead in 8-3/8" hole to	12,233 as finally corrected,
then reamed the 8-3/8"	hole to 12,175 to 12". Ran Schlumberger gamma	ray - sonic log, dual
induction laterolog, as	ld Microlog。 Han Worth Well caliner log. Fini	ished logging at 7.00 n m
April 17, 1966. Finisi	ned reaming to 12.175 at 11.00 a m MST Appl 1	\$ 1066 Pigged up shanged
rams, ram down drift	pipe. Commenced running 9-5/8" OD casing at 9:	40 p.m. MST April 19, 1966.
man and demented the ca	asing as shown on the attached sheet, finishing	at 8:14 a.m. MST April 21.
1966. WOC 48 hrs.	·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	•	
Commencing at 9:15 a.m.	April 23, 1966, tested casing and preventers	to 5000 psi. Held. Drilled
two by cors, testing a	above and below each to 5000 psi. Drilled diff	erential fill collar and
Hoat collar, drilled A	42' Of Cement to the casing shoe. Again tested	casing to 5000 pai: held.
Resumed drilling new 8-	-3/8" hole at 5:00 p.m. April 24, 1966.	The property states
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	<u>.</u>	
	•	
8. I hereby certify that the information	n above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
00 00 -		
GIGNED COLLEGE	Your TITLE Asst. Div. Mgr.	DATE <u>April 25, 1966</u>

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

ASS BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC.

North Custer Mountain Unit #1

9-5/8" OD CASING SETTING

Commencing at 9:40 p.m.,	MST 4-19-	66, ra		ing as foll		
JTS.	DESCRIPTI	ON		LENGT'H	FROM	TÓ
Rotary correction			• .	22.24	0.00	22.24
88 9-5/8" OD 43.5 15	pe‡ ft.	N-80 B	uttress thread			
casing:				3608.54	22.24	3630.78
1 9-5/8" OD 43.5 15	per ft.	N-80 c	coss over jt			
from Buttr	ess thread	to LTS	5℃ .	39.63	3630.78	3670.41
44 - 7 9 - 5/8" od 43.5 15	· pet ft.	N-80 L	T&C casing .	1847.56	3670.41	5517.97
9-5/8" OD Hallib¦u				2.12	5517.97	5520.09
12 9-5/8" OD 43.5 15	• pet ft.	N-80 I	C&C casing	495.85	5520.09	6015.94
33 9-5/8" OD 47.0 1b	. per ft.	и-80 гл	T&C casing	1421.46	6015.94	7437.40
32 9-5/8" OD 53.5 1b	pet ft.	N-80 L	T&C casing	1335.90	7437.40	8773.30
9-5/8" OD Hallibu				2.13	8773.30	8775.43
46 9-5/8" OD 53.5 15	per ft.	N-80 L	T&C casing	1927.22	8775.43	10702.65
34 9-5/8" OD 53.5 1b	per ft.	P-110 h	T&C casing	1425.25	10702.65	12127.90
9-5/8" OD Hallibu				1.91	12127.90	12129.81
9-5/8" OD Hallibu				1.60	12129.81	12131.41
9-5/8" OD 53.5 1b				42.15	12131.41	12173.56
9-5/8" OD Hallibu			.	1.70	12173.56	12175.26
an a total of seven Hal			izers, includin		1	
oints, and one above an						
asing were externally s	and blact	d Lar	nded cocing at	17:30 p m	4-20-66 cat	ting 10% of
the weight on bottom. T	and plaste	load 5	20 000 the At	1 coning to	inta ware test	and he loomin
Hydraulic Testing Co. to						
					ours, and to r	athuces after
landing casing, before c					1. 1/75 0	Dead of Asset Tolera
First Stage: Halliburto						
Vate neat, followed by 2						
Lite Wate, and 5 minutes						
lite-Wate, 15.7 lbs. per						
pressure 1350 psi. Fini						
olaced with 689 bbls. thu					:25 p.m. Circ	culated out
210 sx. Circulated 6 Ho						
Second Stage: Hallibunt						
ite-Wate neat, followed						
Crinity Lite-Wate, and 6						
on the Trinity Lite-Wate	and 16.2	lbs. p	er gal. on the	Trinity Inf	erno. Pumping	g time 48
ninutes. Maximum pump p	ressure 1	50 ps	. Plug down at	: 12:48 a.m.	, 4-21-66. Pr	ressured to
2500 psi; held. Bled of	f pressur	floa	ts held. Dropp	ed bomb to	open the upper	r stage tool
at 5518; tool opened at						
Circulated out 260 sx.						
Third Stage: Halliburge	n numned	n 20 1	bls. fresh water	er. followed	by 1170 sx. '	Trinity
Lite-Wate neat, followed						
cement was 16 minutes.						
Trinity Lite Wate 12.4						
Pumping time 43 minutes.	word ga	210	recents 1620	it many ande	two at Rela a	m. MST
rumbing time 45 minutes,	· rayx amumi	G. dimid	researe Inna he	TAGE TAUX WO	THE GO VILT GO	
/ 21 66 7		2000	ate hald Date	and all	accurat no ha	ck flow
4-21-66. Pressured up of Cement returns to the su	on plug to	2900 🖠	si; held. Rele	eased all pr	essure; no bad	ck flow.